CH \$40.00 500388 10727089

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Co	munissioner of Patents:						
	Please record the attached document.						
1.	Name of conveying party: a) David Byrne Reese b) Peter A. Panec						
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: Grand Central Communications, Inc. Address: 50 Fremont Street, 16 th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105						
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment						
	Execution Dates: April 28, 2004 (Reese) and April 29, 2004 (Panec)						
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 10/727,089						
	The title of the application is:						
	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PROVISIONING SERVICES						
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:						
	Bey'er Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.C. Box 773 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (510) 843-6200						
	Fax: (510) 843-6203 Customer Number: 022434						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
	Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. GCENP003). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. GCENP003).						
Date:	April 30, 2004 Joseph M. Villeneuve Registration No. 37,460						

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 04

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PROVISIONING SERVICES

	The second second second							
(Atty. Docket No. GCENP003), (check one)								
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanyi which bears U.S. application No. 10/727,089. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)							
ackt	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby towledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:							
discl	Sell, assign and transfer to Grand Central Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation naving a place of business at 50 Fremont Street, 16 th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions lisclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.								
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.								
4) the As invent	4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.							
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, derstanding that conflicts with this assignment.							
6) with 16	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ecordal of this assignment.							
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.							
1)	Signature: David By in Recse Date: 28 Apr 2004							
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Peter A. Panec Date:							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PROVISIONING SERVICES

				~	O DEIX / ICES			
(Atty	y. Docket No. (GCENP003), (check one)						
		h I have executed a U.S. ears U.S. application No. a U.S. provisional applic	111/////IIXXI /Nice a.a.		date herewith. (Accompanying)	ıg)		
ackn	For good and lowledged, I, an	d valuable consideration, undersigned inventor, he	the receipt and suf creby:	ficiency	of which is hereby			
disclo	1) Sell, assign and transfer to Grand Central Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 50 Fremont Street, 16 th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
2) resulti reissu	Authorize and Authorize Au		ner of Patents to is: 1, continuation, sub	sue any a ostitute, r	and all United States Pater enewal, re-examination or	ts.		
	cation, as well a	cute all papers and document chare reasonably necess s any derivative applicati atents resulting from such	ary in connection w		SIGNEE's expense, prosecution of said prions based thereon, and/o	'nΓ		
4) the AS invent	Agree that the SSIGNEE, its st tor, as well as th	e terms, covenants and co accessors, assigns and off te inventor's heirs, legal a	nditions of this ass per legal representa representatives and	ignment tives, an assigns.	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon th	of e		
5) or unde	Warrant and re lerstanding that	epresent that I have not e conflicts with this assign	ntered and will not ment.	enter int	to any assignment, contrac	t,		
б) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a	request my attorney/ager ssignment.	nt to insert above th	ne applica	ation No. in order to assis	:		
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my	signature.					
	Signature: Typed Name:	David Byrne Reese	·	Date:				
	Signature: Typed Name: 1	Peter A. P:mec		Date:	4/29/04			

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Forcign No Motary

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0398